504122634 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRE HOSPITALIER UNIVERSITAIRE DE BORDEAUX	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIERRE FABRE DERMATOLOGIE	
Street Address:	45 PLACE ABEL GANCE	
City:	BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338489
Patent Number:	8987262
Patent Number:	9173858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: jbutler@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4384-000140-NP, CPA, COB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. SUTER
SIGNATURE:	/DLSuter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Acknowledgement_of_License_to_Pierre_Fabre_Dermatologie#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040517 FRAME: 0767 504122634

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

This Acknowledgement documents the understanding and acceptance of an Exclusive License, as further described below, regarding the following U.S. Patents (the "Subject Patents").

US Patent 8,338,489, Issued December 25, 2012 US Patent 8,987,262, issued March 24, 2015; and US Patent 9,173,858, issued November 3, 2015.

We, the undersigned Acknowledging Party, being a co-owner of the Subject Patents with the Licensor identified below pursuant to an assignment effective April 14, 2009, do hereby acknowledge that our acceptance of the assignment was with knowledge of and consent to an Exclusive License that was granted July 18, 2008, to Pierre Fabre Dermatologie with the following particulars:

(1) Licensor and co-owner of the Subject Patents

Name:

Universite de Bordeaux

Address:

35 Place Pey Berland F-33000 Bordeaux, France

Nationality:

France

(2) Scope of the Exclusive License

Territory:

United States of America

Period:

Duration of Patent

Content:

Entire content of the patent

Acknowledging Party:

Name:

Centre Hospitaller Universitaire de Bordeaux

Address:

12 rue Dubernat, 33404 Talence, France

Nationality:

France

Centre Pour le Directeur Général et par délégation Centre Pig-Billédeir de la Réchélent Cinhque ordeaux et de l'Innovation

Joaquin MARTINEZ

Name: M. Philippe Vicouroux
Title: Hanaging Director, Bordonex

910 Miliversité Hospital

PATENT

REEL: 040517 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 12/05/2016